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BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES
June 1, 2018     TRENTON, NJ

VIA FEDERAL EXPRESS AND EMAIL

Aida Camacho, Secretary
NJ Board of Public Utilities
44 South Clinton Ave.
3rd Floor, Suite 314
PO Box 350
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350

RECEIVED
"’-"! ROOM

dUN 0 4 2018

COZEN
O’CONNOR
A Pennsylvania Professional Corporation

Christine Soares
Direct Phone    856-910-5069
csoares@cozen.com

BOARD OF :~USL!C UTILITIES
]-REI"4 ,rON, NJ

Re: In the Matter of the Acquisition of Elizabethtown Gas, a Division of Pivotal Utility
Holdings, Inc. by ETG Acquisition Corp., a Subsidiary of South Jersey Industries,
Inc. and Related Transactions
BPU Docket No. GM17121309

Dear Secretary Camacho:

Pursuant to the Office of the Secretary’s Protocol for Expedited Orders, the Joint Petitioners
hereby respectfully request expedited treatment of the Board of Public Utilities’ ("Board") Order
in the above referenced matter. Assuming the matter is heard at the Board’s June 22, 2018
Agenda meeting, expedited treatment is requested solely to provide for a July 1, 2018 Board
Order effective date, rather than the traditional ten (10) days following issuance of an order, and
timely service of the Order on all parties.

If acceptable to you, the Joint Petitioners will accept email transmittal of the Order from the
Board to Christine Soares (csoares@cozen.com) to obviate the need for courier pickup. The
Joint Petitioners will also be in attendance at the June 22, 2018 Agenda meeting and therefore,
present to receive a hard copy of the Order, if available at that time.

If a courier is required, the Joint Petitioners’ courier information is as follows:

James DeCastro, phone (856) 905-9469
Decastro54@gmail.com

Upon receipt of the Order, the Joint Petitioners will serve all parties of record including:

Stefanie A. Brand, Director, Division of Rate Counsel,
Alex Moreau, Deputy Attorney General, for Staff of the Board;
Paul Forshay, Esq. and Steven Goldenberg, Esq., for NJLEUC; and
Joseph Acardo, Esq., for PSE&G.
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Thomas McKay, III attorney responsible for New Jersey practice.
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The Joint Petitioners will serve the above parties of record on or prior to July 1, 2018 and will
submit the appropriate Affidavit(s) of Service to the Office of the Secretary within ten (10) days
as required by law.

Kindly acknowledge receipt of this filing by date stamping the enclosed copy and returning the
same in the self-addressed, stamped envelope.

Respectfully,

COZEN O’CONNOR, PC

By:~are~~~’~~

CS:kn
Enclosure
cc: Service List

LEGAL\36473259\1



IN THE MATTER OF THE ACQUISITION OF ELIZABETHTOWN GAS, A DIVISION OF
PIVOTAL UTILITY HOLDLNGS, INC. BY ETG ACQUISITION CORP., A SUBSIDIARY OF

SOUTH JERSEY INDUSTRIES, INC. AND RELATED TRANSACTIONS
BPU DOCKET NO. GMI7121309

SERVICE LIST

NJ BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES

Aida Camacho, Secretary
NJ Board of Public Utilities
44 South Clinton Avenue, 3rd Floor
P. O. Box 350
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350
aida.camacho@bpu.nj.gov

Paul Flanagan, Executive Director
NJ Board of Public Utilities
44 South Clinton Avenue, 3rd Floor
P. O. Box 350
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350
paul.flanagan@bpu.nj.gov

Stacy Peterson
Division of Energy
NJ Board of Public Utilities
44 South Clinton Avenue, 3rd Floor
P. O. Box 350
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350
stacy.peterson@bpu.nj.gov

Andrea Reid
Division of Energy
NJ Board of Public Utilities
44 South Clinton Avenue, 3rd Floor
P. O. Box 350
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350
andrea.reid@bpu.nj.gov

Megan Lupo, Legal Specialist
NJ Board of Public Utilities
44 South Clinton Avenue, 3rd Floor
P. O. Box 350
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350
megan.lupo@bpu.nj.gov

Michael Stonack
NJ Board of Public Utilities
44 South Clinton Avenue, 3rd Floor
P. O. Box 350
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350
michael.stonack@bpu.nj.gov

Dr. Son Lin Lai
Office of the Economist
NJ Board of Public Utilities
44 South Clinton Avenue, 3rd Floor
P. O. Box 350
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350
son.Iin-lai@bpu.nj.gov

Alice Bator
NJ Board of Public Utilities
44 South Clinton Avenue, 3rd Floor
P. O. Box 350
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350
alice.bator@bpu.nj.gov

Jacqueline Galka
NJ Board of Public Utilities
44 South Clinton Avenue, 3rd Floor
P. O. Box 350
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350
Jacquetine.galka@bpu.nj.gov

Jacqueline O’Grady
Economist’s Office
NJ Board of Public Utilities
44 South Clinton Avenue, 3rd Floor
P. O. Box 350
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350
jacqueline.ogrady@bpu.nj.gov



Cynthia Covie
NJ Board of Public Utilities
44 South Clinton Avenue, 3rd Floor
P. O. Box 350
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350
cynthia.covie@bpu.nj.gov

Lauren Mattox
Division of Reliability & Security
NJ Board of Public Utilities
44 South Clinton Avenue, 3rd Floor
P. O. Box 350
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350
lauren.mattox@bpu.nj.gov

James Giuliano, Director
Division of Reliability & Security
NJ Board of Public Utilities
44 South Clinton Avenue, 3rd Floor
P. O. Box 350
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350
james.giuliano@bpu.nj.gov

David Brown
NJ Board of Public Utilities
44 South Clinton Avenue, 3rd Floor
P. O. Box 350
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350
david.brown@bpu.nj.gov

DIVISION OF RATE COUNSEL

Stefanie A. Brand, Esq., Director
Division of Rate Counsel
t40 East Front Street, 4th Floor
P.O. Box 003
Trenton, NJ 08625
sbrand@rpa.nj.gov

Felicia Thomas-Friel, Managing Attorney
Division of Rate Counsel
140 East Front Street, 4th Floor
P.O. Box 003
Trenton, NJ 08625
fthomas@rpa.nj.gov
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Henry M. Ogden, Esq.
Division of Rate Counsel
140 East Front Street, 4th Floor
P.O. Box 003
Trenton, NJ 08625
hogden@rpa.nj.gov

Brian O. Lipman, Litigation Manager
Division of Rate Counsel
140 East Front Street, 4th Floor
P.O. Box 003
Trenton, NJ 08625
blipman@rpa.nj.gov

Kurt S. Lewandowski, Esq.
Division of Rate Counsel
140 East Front Street, 4tta Floor
P.O. Box 003
Trenton, NJ 08625
klewando@rpa.nj.gov

Maura Caroselli, Esq.
Division of Rate Counsel
140 East Front Street, 4th Floor
P.O. Box 003
Trenton, NJ 08625
mcaroselli@rpa.nj.gov

Shelly Massey
Division of Rate Counsel
140 East Front Street, 4tu Floor
P.O. Box 003
Trenton, NJ 08625
smassey@rpa.nj.gov

RATE COUNSEL CONSULTANTS

David E. Peterson
Chesapeake Regulatory Consultants, Inc.
10351 Southern Maryland Blvd., Suite 202
Dunkirk, MD 20754-9500
davep@chesapeake.net



Maximilian Chang
Synapse Energy Economics, Inc.
485 Massachusetts Avenue, Suite 2
Cambridge, MA 02139

North Side Energy
56 Washington Drive
Acton, MA 01720
jrosenkranz@verizon.net

Dante Mugraee, Senior Consultant
PCMG and Associates
90 Moonlight Court
Toms River, NJ 08753
dmugrace@pcmgregcon.com

Matthew I. Kahal
Exeter Associates, Inc.
t 108 Pheasant Crossing
Charlottesville, VA 22901
mkahal@exeterassociates.com

DIVISION OF LAW

Alex Moreau, Esq., DAG
Deputy Attorney General
Dept. of Public Law & Public Safety
Division of Law
P. O. Box 45029
Newark, NJ 07101
alex.moreau@law.njoag.gov

Geoffrey R. Gersten, Esq.
Division of Law
124 Halsey Street, 5th Floor
P. O. Box 45029
Newark, NJ 07101
geoffrey.gersten@law.njoag.gov

Jason Andersen, Paralegal
Division of Law
I24 Halsey Street, 5~ Floor
P.O. Box 45029
Newark, NJ 07101
Jason.andersen@law.njoag.gov
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SOUTH YERSEY INDUSTRIES

Steven R. Cocchi, Senior Vice President
Strategy & Growth
South Jersey Industries
One South Jersey Plaza
Folsom, NJ 08037
scocchi@sjindustries.com

Stacy A. Mitchell, Esq., Vice President
Rates & Regulatory Affairs
South Jersey Gas Company
One South Jersey Plaza
Folsom, NJ 08037
smitchell@sj industries.corn

Carolyn A. Jacobs
Regulatory Compliance Specialist
Rates & Regulatory Affairs
South Jersey Gas Company
One South Jersey Plaza
Folsom, NJ 08037
cjacobs@sjindustries.com

ELIZABETHTOWN GAS

Brian MacLean
Elizabethtown Gas Company
520 Green Lane
Union, NJ 07083
bmclean@aglresoures.com

Mary Patricia Keefe, Esq.
Elizabethtown Gas Company
520 Green Lane
Union, NJ 07083
mkeefe@aglresoures.com

SOUTHERN COMPANY GAS

Christopher Hate Demko, Esq.
Southern Company Gas
30 Ivan Alien Jr. Boulevard
Atlanta, GA 30308



Erica McGill, Esq.
Southern Company Gas

Atlanta, GA 30309
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CULLEN AND DYKMAN

Deborah Franco, Esq.
Cullen and Dykman
Garden City Center
1101 14th Street., NW, Suite 750
Washington, DC 20005
dfranco@cullenanddykman.com

Kenneth T. Maloney, Esq.
Cullen and Dykman
Garden City Center
1101 14t~ Street., NW, Suite 750
Washington, DC 20005
kmaloney@cullenanddykman.com

COZEN OCO!~q~OR

Ira G. Megdal, Esq.
Cozen O’Connor
Liberty View Building
457 Haddonfield Road, Suite 300
Cherry Hill, NJ 08002
imegdal@cozen.com

Christine Soares, Esq.
Cozen O’Connor
Liberty View Building
457 Haddonfield Road, Suite 300
Cherry Hill, NJ 08002
csoares@cozen.com


